





Republika ng Pilipinas

Kagawaran ng Edukasyon

Tanggapan ng Pangalawang Kalihim

OUA MEMO 00-1221-0023 MEMORANUM

03 December 2021

For:

Regional Directors and BARMM Education Minister

Schools Division Superintendents

Regional and Division Youth Formation Coordinators

School Heads

Officers and Teacher Advisers in All Governance Level

(Federation of Supreme Student Government)

Officers and Teacher-Advisers

(Academic-Related and Co-Curricular Clubs and

Organizations)

All Others Concerned

Subject

PADAYON: THE YOUTH FORMATION DIVISION SERVICE

RECOGNITION AND PARTNERSHIP SUMMIT 2021

The Office of the Undersecretary for Administration (OUA), through the Bureau of Learner Support Services-Youth Formation Division (BLSS-YFD), in partnership with the Schools Division Offices of Tanjay City and Bais City in Negros Oriental, will conduct the **Padayon: The Youth Formation Division Service Recognition and Partnership Summit 2021** on **15 December 2021** at **6:00 p.m.** via DepEd Tayo-Youth Formation Official Facebook page.

This endeavor aims to:

- 1. commemorate the 5th year anniversary of Youth Formation Division;
- 2. recognize all Project Development Officers (PDOs)/Youth Formation Coordinators (YFCs) who have demonstrated commendable dedication and service to the Department of Education (DepEd);





Office of the Undersecretary for Administration (OUA)

[Administrative Service (AS), Information and Communications Technology Service (ICTS), Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Service (DRMMS), Bureau of Learner Support Services (BLSS), Baguio Teachers Camp (BTC), Central Security & Safety Office (CSSO)]

- 3. acknowledge partner organizations and institutions that have contributed in one way or another and supported the division's programs, projects and activities (PPAs); and
- 4. present YFD's accomplishments and milestones for 2021.

In this regard, the OUA invites all PDOs/YFCs, officers and teacher advisers in all levels of governance of the Federation of Supreme Student Government, and the officers and teacher-advisers of academic-related and co-curricular clubs and organizations to join the summit.

All participants are encouraged to register through the BLSS-YFD official website at www.blssyfd.weebly.com. Please refer to **Annex A** for the program of the event.

For more information, questions or concerns, please contact **Adolf P. Aguilar**, Chief, BLSS-YFD at 0919 093 4914 or email at blss.yfd@deped.gov.ph.

For immediate dissemination and compliance.

ALAIN DEL B. PASCUA Undersecretary





Annex A

Padayon: The Youth Formation Division Service Recognition and Partnership Summit 2021 15 December 2021

PROGRAM

Time	Activity
6:00 - 6:30 p.m.	AVP Videos
	Messages
6:30 - 6:40 p.m.	Preliminaries
	Pambansang Awit Prayer
6:40 - 6:45 p.m.	Opening Message
	Adolf P. Aguilar
6.45.6.50	Chief, BLSS-YFD
6:45- 6:50 p.m.	Message Lope B. Santos III
	OIC - Director IV, BLSS
6:50 - 7:00 p.m.	Cultural Presentation / Performance
7:00 – 7:05 p.m.	Message
	Usec. Alain Del B. Pascua
	Undersecretary for Administration, DepEd
7:05 – 7:10 p.m.	Message
	Secretary Leonor Magtolis Briones Secretary, Department of Education
7:10 - 7:25 p.m.	YFD Accomplishments for 2021
7:25 – 7:30 p.m.	Cultural Presentation / Performance
7:30 – 7:45 p.m.	Presentation of YFD Partners
•	
7:45 – 7:50 p.m.	Cultural Presentation / Performance
7:50 – 8:05 p.m.	Service Awards for PDOs
8:05 – 8:10 p.m.	Closing Message
8:10 - 8:15 p.m.	Acknowledgments



